PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alexander Roger DEAS	04/27/2005
Igor Anatolievich ABROSIMOV	04/27/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACUID CORPORATION (GUERNSEY) LIMITED	
Street Address:	1, Le Marchant Street, St. Peter Port	
City:	Guernsey	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	190000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10090829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (812)314-4569

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: victoria.tskhay@patentica.com

Correspondent Name: Maria NILOVA

Address Line 1: 58 Moika Emb., of.203

Address Line 4: St.Petersburg, RUSSIAN FEDERATION 190000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alexander Roger DEAS

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-20US_Acuid-Guernsey#page1.tif

\$40.00 100908

PATENT REEL: 016303 FRAME: 0571

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, DEAS, Alexander, Roger, a citizen of Scotland, residing at King's Gate Lodge, Dalkeith, Edinburgh EH22 1ST, Scotland, United Kingdom (Assignor); and ABROSIMOV, Igor Anatolievich, a citizen of Russia, residing at 12-82 Prospect Hoshi-Mina, St. Petersburg, 194356, Russia (Assignor); have made a certain invention in "INTERFACE DEVICE WITH STORED DATA ON TRANSMISSION LINES CHARACTERISTICS", for which US application 10/090,829 has been filed on March 6, 2002;

WHEREAS, ACUID CORPORATION (GUERNSEY) LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Guernsey, British Isles, having a place of business at 1, Le Marchant Street, St. Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 4HP, BRITISH ISLES (Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, for the Unites States of America, and in and to any divisions, divisional, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of our right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application and Letters Patent, when granted, for the United States of America, and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, We hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent for the United States of America is lawful and desirable, We will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

Date: April 27, 2005	(Anden)
	DEAS, Alexander, Roger (Assignor)
Date: April 27, 2005	
	ABROSIMOV, Igor, Anatolievich (Assignor)
Date: April 27, 2005	(Andrew)
	DEAS, Alexander, Roger (President of Acuid Corporation (Guernsey) Limited
	(Assignee)

RECORDED: 07/25/2005

PATENT REEL: 016303 FRAME: 0572